Prepared By: Jayakumar Durairaj Mortgage Service Center 1 Mortgage Way, MS SV03 Mt. Laurel, New Jersey USA 08054-5452

When Recorded Return To: Indecomm Global Services 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117

## Satisfaction of Mortgage

Date: June 8, 2012

Loan#: 0006133995 Invoice#: E2012382 CostCenter#: USR Package#: 77752661 Document#: 2714925

THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE owned by the uncersigned, a corporation under the Laws of New Jersey executed by WANDA J PRICE to PHH MORTGAGE SERVICES CORPORATION MORTGAGEE, dated August 8, 1997 and filed for record August 27, 1997 as Document Number \$7.722760 for Loan Amount of \$72000.00 of Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid, satisfied, released and discharged.

PIN: 17-10-203-027-1146

\*\*See Attached Exhibit A for Legal Description

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 233 E ERIE ST APT 2 CHICAGO, Illinois 60611

STATE OF Minnesota )

PHH MONTGAGE CORPORATION f.k.a. PHH MORTGAGE SERVICES CORPORATION

COUNTY Ramsey ) SS

Pam Iserman, Assistant Vice Fresident

On June 8, 2012 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared am Iserman the Assistant Vice President, of PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION f.k.a. PHH MORTGAGE SERVICES CORPORATION, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Margaret & Jordan Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 31, 2015

Notary Public-Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015

1216457126 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

"LEGAL DESCRIPTION"

PARCEL 1:

Unit No. 2306 in Streeterville Center Condominium as delineated on Survey of the following: All of the Property and Space lying above and extending upward from a horizontal plane having an elevation of 119.30 feet above Chicago City Datum (and which is also the lower surface of the floor slab of the ninth floor, in the 26-story building situated on the parcel of land hereinafter described) and lying within the boundaries projected vertically upward of a parcel of land comprised of Lots 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 and 25 (except that part of Lot 25 lying West of the center of the party wall of the building now standing on the dividing line between Lots 25 and 26), together with the Property and Space lying below said horizontal plane having an elevation of 119.30 feet above. Chicago City Datum and lying above a horizontal plane having an elevation of 118.13 feet above Chicago City Datum (and which plane coincides with the lowest surface of the roof slab of the 8-story building situated on said parcel of 1900) and lying situated on said parcel of land) and lying within the boundaries projected vertically up and of the South 17.96 feet of the aforesaid parcel of land, all in the subdivision of the West 394 feet of Block 32, except the East 14 feet of the North 80 feet thereof in Kinzie's Addition to Chicago in Section 1.0 Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, ir Cook County, Illinois, which Survey is attached to Declaration of Condomin on Ownership and of Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and By-laws for Screeterville Center Condominium Association recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document Number 26017897; Logether with its undivided percentage interest in the Common Elements.

## PARCEL 2:

Easement for the Benefit of Lrc 25 of the right to maintain party wall as established by Agreement between Edwin B. Sheldon and Beaton Oweley recorded August 11, 1892 as Document Number 1715549 on that part of Lots 25 and 26 in Kinzie's Addition aforesaid occupied by the West 15 of the party wall, all in Cook County, Illinoi.

## PARCEL 3:

All those certain easements, privileges, right. If use and all other benefits Jescribed in that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number 2/01/894, as granted for the benefit of Parcel 1, by a deed from American National Eank and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 11, 1980 and known as Trust No. 51534 to Wendy Young dated October 1, 1981 and recorded October 2, 1981 as Document Number 2601/895.

000 6133995 Wanda J PRICE

\*U02714925\* 1427 6/7/2012 77752661/1